

1900 SE. 4th St., Gainesville, FL 32641 Telephone (352) 872-5500 ~ Fax (352) 872-5501 www.gainesvillehousingauthority.org

> EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR PAMELA E. DAVIS

NOTICE OF CHANGE TO SCHEDULE OF BOARD MEETINGS

The Gainesville Housing Authority Board of Commissioners will meet on October 1, 2019 at 12:00 PM.

The purpose of the meeting is to meet with the company coordinating the strategic planning activities for Gainesville Housing Authority and Gainesville Housing Development Management Corporation.

Meeting Location:

Gainesville Housing Authority 1900 SE 4th Street Gainesville, FL 32641

